PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CINTAS CORPORATION 2	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CINTAS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6800 CINTAS BOULEVARD	
City:	MASON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code: 45040		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6866916	
Patent Number:	6656562	
Patent Number:	6946183	
Patent Number:	6726190	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135621401

Email:mhurst@kmklaw.comCorrespondent Name:J. MICHAEL HURST

Address Line 1: ONE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI7800.MA0603	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MICHAEL HURST	
SIGNATURE: /J. Michael Hurst/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - CC2 to Cintas Corporate Services [Executed Version]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0873

507086786

source=Patent Assignment - CC2 to Cintas Corporate Services [Executed Version]#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - CC2 to Cintas Corporate Services [Executed Version]#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into this 20th day of January, 2022 by and between Cintas Corporation No. 2, a Nevada corporation located at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040 ("Assignor") and Cintas Corporate Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation the patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Patents, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of December 10, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

y: Michael T. Mahoney

Vice President - Corporate Development

CINTAS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

By:

D. Brock Denton

Senior Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into this 20th day of January, 2022 by and between Cintas Corporation No. 2, a Nevada corporation located at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040 ("Assignor") and Cintas Corporate Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation the patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Patents, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of December 10, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

By:	
• :	Michael T. Mahoney
	Vice President - Corporate Development

CINTAS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

D. Brock Denton

Senior Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel

11383499.1

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0876

Exhibit A - Property

Registered

Title	Status	Country
Slip resistant mat	Registered RN: 6,946,183 Issued: September 20, 2005	United States
Slip resistant mat and process of manufacture or same	Registered RN: 6,866,916 Issued: March 15, 2005	United States
Slip resistant mat and process of manufacture of the same	Registered RN: 6,726,190 Issued: April 27, 2004	United States
Slip resistant mat	Registered RN: 6,656,562 Issued: December 2, 2003	United States

11383499.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2022

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0877